© TraceLink Inc. 2009 - 2025 All Rights Reserved
T R A C E L I N K  U N I V E R S I T Y
Home
Resources
TraceLink University
Application advice (X12)
The Application Advice (EDI 824) transaction communicates the results of
business-level validation for previously received EDI documents, indicating

LT - Lot or batch number
•
MR - Merchandise type code
•
2U - Payer Identification number for 340B programs
•
P1 - Previous contract number
•
P2 - Previous DEA identifier
•
P3 - Previous HIN identifier
•
P7 - Product line number
•
PD - Promotion deal number
•
KK - Proof Of Delivery
•
RX - Resubmit Number
•
X8 - Secondary class identiifer
•
SE - Serial Number
•
ST - store number
•
8X - Transaction Category
•
VR - Internal vendor identifier
•
IT - Internal customer number
•
8V - Credit reference number, is a Credit memo number issued on return of original invoice number
•
SB - Sales Region Number
•
RY - Rebate reference number
•
IX - Item number
•
PE - Plant number
•
87 - Functional category
•
KL - Contract reference number
•
6L - Agent contract number
•
BP - Adjustment control number
•
FN - Freight forwarder reference identifier
•
OC - Ocean container number
•
BN - Booking number
•
EQ - Equipment number
•
P8 - Pickup reference number
•
1J - Facility ID Number
•
4F - Carrier-assigned Shipper Number
•
Sales department number
•
14 - Master account number
•
GT - Goods and service tax registration number
•
SI - Shipper's Identifying Number for Shipment
•
AW - Air way bill Number